

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 6th FLOOR, GIFT ONE, ROAD 5-C, ZONE 5, GIFT CITY, GANDHINAGAR- 382 355.

www.gercin.org

Public Notice

Suo Motu Petition No. 2171 of 2023 for fixation of Threshold limit for development of Intra-State Transmission Projects under Tariff Based Competitive Bidding

The Hon'ble Supreme Court vide its judgement dated 23rd November, 2022 in Civil Appeal No. 1933 of 2022 directed all State regulatory Commission to frame Regulations/Guidelines to determine the Transmission Tariff/ fixation of threshold limit through Tariff Based Competitive Bidding (TBCB). The Commission has proposed to initiate Suo Motu Proceedings for fixation of Threshold limit for development of Intra-State Transmission Projects under Tariff Based Competitive Bidding in accordance with the Clause 5.3 of the Tariff Policy dated 28th January, 2016.

The Suo Motu Petition No. 2171 of 2023 in this regard is placed on Commission's website (www.gercin.org) for inviting suggestions from stakeholders on or before 10th February, 2023.

It is hereby notified that the persons who are interested in filing their comments/suggestions/views regarding Suo Motu Petition, may file the same to the Secretary, Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission, 6th floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5-C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar - 382 355. Further, the public hearing in this regard is scheduled on **17**th **February**, **2023 at 11.30 am** at GERC office, Gandhinagar. Interested persons may represent their views before the Hon'ble Commission during Public Hearing.

-Sd-

Place: Gandhinagar Date: 10/01/2023 (Roopwant Singh, IAS)
Secretary
Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission
Gandhinagar, Gujarat